
2021 University of Jamestown Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-24-1   Conf: 10-11-1   Home: 6-3-1   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 13-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (316), Opp (275)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Thorpe (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (24), Totals (24), Haley (11), Neiles (11), Reisdorfer (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-
122), Neiles (37-40), Miska (19-21), Merchant (13-15), Haley (10-10), Halsey (9-9), Zander (9-9), Reisdorfer (8-10), Schaefer (7-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Zito, Santina .397 40-37 126 24 50 9 0 3 29 68 .540 3 2 4 2 .417 1 1 3-3 36 1 4 .902
22 Merchant, Katie .354 44-41 96 11 34 3 1 1 21 42 .438 10 1 6 1 .421 0 1 0-0 65 24 3 .967
55 Reisdorfer, Katie .341 41-40 123 24 42 11 1 4 19 67 .545 7 1 9 1 .382 0 1 4-4 111 51 12 .931
51 Battistoni, Ally .321 44-41 112 20 36 7 1 0 12 45 .402 12 1 9 0 .392 0 4 3-5 69 59 11 .921
44 Neiles, Megan .311 45-40 122 20 38 6 0 3 22 53 .434 14 3 30 0 .387 3 1 0-1 254 12 7 .974
3 Romero, LaLa .308 48-47 169 28 52 3 0 0 12 55 .325 13 0 18 0 .357 0 2 13-14 69 2 6 .922
2 Turin, Gentrey .246 48-47 134 24 33 6 0 0 9 39 .291 16 1 24 0 .331 0 2 8-9 52 70 9 .931
17 Fisher, Gracie .229 41-36 105 16 24 9 0 5 21 48 .457 18 1 14 1 .341 2 1 1-1 54 16 1 .986
10 Cota, Steph .225 46-43 120 18 27 8 0 0 15 35 .292 6 2 22 0 .271 1 4 6-8 62 1 4 .940
8 Schaefer, Hailey .500 19-3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
1 Diemert, Lauren .400 9-4 15 1 6 2 0 0 4 8 .533 1 0 2 0 .438 0 0 1-1 9 6 3 .833
29 Quintanilla, Kayla .375 12-2 8 3 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 0 0 1 1 .375 0 0 1-2 3 1 1 .800
21 Halsey, Sunny .333 31-25 75 6 25 6 3 0 17 37 .493 5 0 19 0 .366 2 0 1-3 80 13 2 .979
27 Haley, Molly .241 13-9 29 2 7 1 0 1 7 11 .379 0 0 3 2 .241 0 0 0-0 37 0 1 .974
13 Schwab, Camryn .231 11-3 13 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .231 1 0 6 0 .267 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Zander, Maddy .214 24-7 14 1 3 2 0 0 3 5 .357 1 0 2 0 .267 0 0 1-1 2 6 2 .800
23 Thorpe, Skylar .204 36-13 49 12 10 0 1 0 3 12 .245 3 1 7 0 .264 0 0 6-6 14 1 0 1.000
12 Byrne, Julia .200 19-6 15 5 3 0 0 1 3 6 .400 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 5 10 1 .938
14 Hinricher, Skylar .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
24 24 .000 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
9 Schurhamer, Taryn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Miska, Kat .000 29-22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 18 3 .880
19 Aasen, Sidnie .000 3-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Neiles, Jayda .000 11-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
5 Rasmussen, Marin .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .297 48-48 1337 227 397 74 7 18 201 539 .403 114 13 182 8 .355 10 17 50-60 929 297 71 .945
Opponents .284 48-48 1302 222 370 74 6 23 183 525 .403 93 9 300 5 .334 9 24 57-62 939 412 73 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Miska, Kat 2.51 12-9 28 22 13 2-0 1 136.2 126 68 49 30 153 29 2 12 .234 7 3 0 1 11
8 Schaefer, Hailey 2.91 2-0 18 2 0 0-0 2 33.2 41 22 14 9 33 7 1 1 .297 4 1 0 4 0
22 Merchant, Katie 4.47 7-11 25 18 4 0-0 0 97.0 143 80 62 21 65 29 2 7 .327 8 2 0 2 7
11 Zander, Maddy 5.80 0-1 15 1 0 0-0 1 25.1 28 27 21 19 24 5 0 1 .272 8 3 0 2 5
21 Halsey, Sunny 7.39 2-3 7 5 0 0-0 0 18.0 32 25 19 14 25 3 1 2 .376 3 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.65 23-24 93 48 17 4 4 310.2 370 222 162 93 300 73 6 23 .284 30 9 0 9 24
Opponents 3.78 24-23 78 47 24 5 1 313.0 397 226 169 114 182 73 7 18 .297 22 13 0 10 17



2021 University of Jamestown Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Thorpe, Skylar 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Schaefer, Hailey 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
13 Schwab, Camryn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hinricher, Skylar 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fisher, Gracie 71 54 16 1 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Halsey, Sunny 95 80 13 2 .979 3 9 0 1.000 0 0
44 Neiles, Megan 273 254 12 7 .974 1 37 3 .925 11 0
27 Haley, Molly 38 37 0 1 .974 0 10 0 1.000 11 0
22 Merchant, Katie 92 65 24 3 .967 0 13 2 .867 0 0
10 Cota, Steph 67 62 1 4 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Byrne, Julia 16 5 10 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Reisdorfer, Katie 174 111 51 12 .931 1 8 2 .800 2 0
2 Turin, Gentrey 131 52 70 9 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Romero, LaLa 77 69 2 6 .922 1 0 0 — 0 0
51 Battistoni, Ally 139 69 59 11 .921 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zito, Santina 41 36 1 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Miska, Kat 25 4 18 3 .880 0 19 2 .905 0 0
1 Diemert, Lauren 18 9 6 3 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zander, Maddy 10 2 6 2 .800 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
29 Quintanilla, Kayla 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Aasen, Sidnie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Oelrich, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Neiles, Jayda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rasmussen, Marin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Schurhamer, Taryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1297 929 297 71 .945 15 112 10 .918 24 0
Opponents 1424 939 412 73 .949 32 100 20 .833 13 0


